Date and Version: 4/22/2021 Page 1 of 1

Handbook Section: Chapter 8 Bylaws, Section 3

Proposed Change: Addition of a bylaw

Source of Resolution: Faculty Senate Governance Committee

FACULTY SENATE SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 21-X

Approved by the Faculty Senate

XX-XX-XXXX

BRIEF SUMMARY: This resolution adds a bylaw to Chapter 8 of the *Faculty Handbook (Faculty Senate Bylaws)* to allow for Student Government and Faculty Senate Executives to meet regularly in lieu of sending liaisons.

ADDITION TO FACULTY SENATE BYLAWS SECTION 3

"MEMBERSHIP"

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: subject to the passage and approval of this resolution, Chapter 8 Section 3 of the *Faculty Handbook (Faculty Senate Bylaws)* be revised with the addition of the following language:

3.30 If the Student Government Association chooses not to send a liaison to serve as a non-voting member of Faculty Senate in accordance with Article III, Section A (2), the Executive Committee of the Faculty Senate will instead promote communication and cooperation by arranging for regular meetings with the Executive Committee of the Student Government Association.

Action	Date
Introduced to Senate	4/28/21
Faculty Senate Vote	

Posted to Faculty Handbook